
WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

Monday, July 3

Monday, July 10

Monday, July 17

Monday, July 24

Tuesday, July 4

Tuesday, July 18

Tuesday, July 11

Tuesday, July 25

Wednesday, July 5

Wednesday, July 19

Wednesday, July 12

Wednesday, July 26

Thursday, July 6

Thursday, July 13

Thursday, July 20

Thursday, July 27

Friday, July 7

Friday, July 14

Friday, July 28

Friday, July 21

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM 

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

No Class

No Class

Day 1: Appraisal Writing
W orkshop

Day 1: Appraisal Writing 

W orkshop

Appraising the Fine Arts

Appraising the Fine Arts

No Class

No Class

The Art Auction

The Art Auction 

Day 2: Uniform Standards or 
Professional Appraisal Practice 

(USPAP)

Day 2: Uniform Standards or 
Professional Appraisal Practice 
(USPAP)

Day 2: Appraisal Writing
W orkshop

Day 2: Appraisal Writing 

W orkshop

Legal and Ethical Issues of
Appraising

Legal and Ethical Issues of 

Appraising

Form and Ornament in the
Decorative Arts

Form and Ornament in the 

Decorative Arts**

Insurance Appraisals

Insurance Appraisals

The Estate Generalist

The Estate Generalist

Understanding Picture
Frames

Understanding Picture 

Frames*

Orientation and Meet &
 Greet

Classes will be held 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. at the Appraiser's Association, 212 West 35th Street, 11th Floor South, unless otherwise noted.

The Business of Appraising

The Business of Appraising

The Fine Art of Printmaking

Day 2: Research Methods for
Appraisers

Day 2: Research Methods for 

Appraisers

Day 1: Research Methods for
Appraisers

Day 1: Research Methods for 

Appraisers

The Fine Art of Printmaking***

Day 1: Uniform Standards or
Professional Appraisal Practice
(USPAP)

Day 1: Uniform Standards or 
Professional Appraisal Practice 
(USPAP)

Conservation of the Fine Arts 
Studio Visit+: 2 
Conservation of Furniture: 1 
Start time: 9:30 AM

Conservation of the Fine Arts 
Studio Visit+: 1 
Conservation of Furniture: 2 

Start time: 2:15pm

SCHEDULE 
Summer 2023 Comprehensive Appraisal Studies Program (CASP) 

SAMPLE
IRS Legal Guidelines

IRS Legal Guidelines

 Introduction to Appraising


